the applicable dimensional requirements. 

 Building Height 
The project contains two (2) buildings. Building One (1) is proposed at eight (8) 
stories (eighty-four feet, 3 inches (84’3”)) and Building Two (2) is proposed at eleven 
(11) stories (one hundred eight feet, eight inches (108’8”)). Building One (1) 

complies with the height requirements and Building Two (2) is subject to Conditional 
Use approval for height above eight (8) stories (ninety feet (90’)). Building Two (2) 
is located in the rear of the property closest to Interstate 95.